1	[Declaring Support - "March for Our Lives"]
2	
3	Resolution declaring support for the March 24, 2018, "March for Our Lives" for
4	common sense gun reform and commending the students in San Francisco and around
5	the nation for leading a movement to demand common sense gun laws and school
6	safety measures.
7	
8	WHEREAS, On February 14, 2018, a horrific tragedy occurred and 14 students and
9	three staff members of Marjory Stoneman Douglas High School in Parkland, Florida were
10	fatally shot and 15 others were wounded; and
11	WHEREAS, The shooting at Marjory Stoneman Douglas High School is the 18th school
12	shooting in America in the first 43 days of 2018; and
13	WHEREAS, Every day in America an average of four children are shot and killed, and
14	nearly 19 more are shot and injured; and
15	WHEREAS, An estimated three million American children per year witness shootings,
16	an experience that can have a deep and lasting impact; and
17	WHEREAS, The students who survived the Marjory Stoneman Douglas High School
18	shooting are taking action to address gun violence and the epidemic of school shootings and
19	have organized a march on Washington, D.C. called "March for Our Lives"; and
20	WHEREAS, The student organizers of March for Our Lives have invited students
21	across the United States to organize their own marches in their respective cities; now,
22	therefore, be it
23	RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco declares its support for the
24	"March for Our Lives" on March 24, 2018, and commends the students in San Francisco and
25	

1	around the nation for their efforts toward common sense gun law reforms and school safety
2	measures; and, be it
3	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco recommits to doing
4	everything possible to provide common sense solutions to keep families, children and
5	communities safe.
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	